Institution

Augusta University

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University

University of Georgia

Summer
2018 Credit

Hours
42,519
100,247.5
176,169

116,762

University System of Georgia

Summer 2018
All Courses

Semester Credit Hours Summary

Changes
Summer

2017 Credit = Number of Percent

Hours Credit Hours Change
40,177 2,342 5.8%
92,3745 7,873 8.5%
167,083.5 9,085.5 5.4%
111,357.75 5,404.25 4.9%

Lower
7,189
21,581
90,369
31,438

Upper

4,187

21,614
39,160
37,608

Grad/Prof

31,143
57,052.5
46,640

47,716

Georgia Southern University
Kennesaw State University
University of West Georgia

Valdosta State University

67,978.36

102,129.36

42,993.36

35,361.36

69,161 -1,182.64
94,887 7,242.36
36,133 6,860.36
32,789 2,572.36

-1.7%

7.6%

19.0%

29,556.36

47,291.36

14,542.36

11,599.36

27,300
42,134
16,137

11,361

11,122
12,704
12,314

12,401

Comprehensive Universities 248,462.45 232,970 15,492.45 102,989.45 96,932 48,541

Albany State University
Armstrong State University
Clayton State University
Columbus State University
Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University

Georgia Southwestern State University

Middle Georgia State University
Savannah State University

University of North Georgia

17,042.36
19,955
23,237.36
22,057.36
7,529.36
24,408.5
12,257.36
21,345.36
9,935.36

43,585.36

18,937 -1,894.64
19,604 351
19,611 3,626.36
22,792 -734.64
6,067 1,462.36
24,097.5 31
11,802 455.36
18,950 2,395.36
7,167 2,768.36
38,933 4,652.36

-10.0%

1.8%

18.5%

-3.2%

24.1%

1.3%

3.9%

12.6%

38.6%

11.9%

13,533.36
9,602
12,163.36
8,765.36
3,889.36
10,020
3,995.36
12,634.36
6,479.36

25,766.36

2,51
6,962
9,577
7,122
2,498
8,336
4121
7,958
3,069

13,696

3,391
1,497
6,170
1,142
6,052.5
4141
753
387

4,123

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College

Atlanta Metropolitan State College
Bainbridge State College

College of Coastal Georgia

Dalton State College

East Georgia State College

Georgia Gwinnett College

Georgia Highlands College

Gordon State College

South Georgia State College

5,607.36
7,054.36
5,830.36
7,978.36
10,981.36
5,845.36
27,299.36
14,176.36
5,584.36

6,656.36

6,334
8,844
6,757
7,355
9,524
5,729
23,874
12,348
5,074

5,745

-726.64

-1,789.64

-926.64
623.36
1,457.36
116.36
3,425.36
1,828.36
510.36

911.36

-11.5%
-20.2%
-13.7%
8.5%
15.3%
2.0%
14.3%
14.8%
10.1%

15.9%

4,015.36
6,425.36
5,770.36
5,889.36
7,420.36
5,845.36
19,370.36
13,540.36
4,304.36

6,092.36

1,592
629
60
2,089
3,561
0
7,929
636

1,280

State Colleges 97,013.64 91584 | 542064 m 78,673.64 18,340 ‘

University System Totals

Sep 4, 2018

982,527

923,507.25

59,019.75

439,089

283,691

259,747

ADMCE208



