## University System of Georgia Semester Credit Hours Summary Summer 2018 All Courses

			Changes				
Institution	Summer 2018 Credit Hours	Summer 2017 Credit Hours	Number of Credit Hours	Percent Change	Lower	Upper	Grad/Prof
Augusta University	42,519	40,177	2,342	5.8%	7,189	4,187	31,143
Georgia Institute of Technology	100,247.5	92,374.5	7,873	8.5%	21,581	21,614	57,052.5
Georgia State University	176,169	167,083.5	9,085.5	5.4%	90,369	39,160	46,640
University of Georgia	116,762	111,357.75	5,404.25	4.9%	31,438	37,608	47,716
Research Universities	435,697.5	410,992.75	24,704.75	6.0%	150,577	102,569	182,551.5
Georgia Southern University	67,978.36	69,161	-1,182.64	-1.7%	29,556.36	27,300	11,122
Kennesaw State University	102,129.36	94,887	7,242.36	7.6%	47,291.36	42,134	12,704
University of West Georgia	42,993.36	36,133	6,860.36	19.0%	14,542.36	16,137	12,314
Valdosta State University	35,361.36	32,789	2,572.36	7.8%	11,599.36	11,361	12,401
Comprehensive Universities	248,462.45	232,970	15,492.45	6.6%	102,989.45	96,932	48,541
Albany State University	17,042.36	18,937	-1,894.64	-10.0%	13,533.36	2,511	998
Armstrong State University	19,955	19,604	351	1.8%	9,602	6,962	3,391
Clayton State University	23,237.36	19,611	3,626.36	18.5%	12,163.36	9,577	1,497
Columbus State University	22,057.36	22,792	-734.64	-3.2%	8,765.36	7,122	6,170
Fort Valley State University	7,529.36	6,067	1,462.36	24.1%	3,889.36	2,498	1,142
Georgia College & State University	24,408.5	24,097.5	311	1.3%	10,020	8,336	6,052.5
Georgia Southwestern State University	12,257.36	11,802	455.36	3.9%	3,995.36	4,121	4,141
Middle Georgia State University	21,345.36	18,950	2,395.36	12.6%	12,634.36	7,958	753
Savannah State University	9,935.36	7,167	2,768.36	38.6%	6,479.36	3,069	387
University of North Georgia	43,585.36	38,933	4,652.36	11.9%	25,766.36	13,696	4,123
State Universities	201,353.41	187,960.5	13,392.91	7.1%	106,848.91	65,850	28,654.5
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	5,607.36	6,334	-726.64	-11.5%	4,015.36	1,592	0
Atlanta Metropolitan State College	7,054.36	8,844	-1,789.64	-20.2%	6,425.36	629	0
Bainbridge State College	5,830.36	6,757	-926.64	-13.7%	5,770.36	60	0
College of Coastal Georgia	7,978.36	7,355	623.36	8.5%	5,889.36	2,089	0
Dalton State College	10,981.36	9,524	1,457.36	15.3%	7,420.36	3,561	0
East Georgia State College	5,845.36	5,729	116.36	2.0%	5,845.36	0	0
Georgia Gwinnett College	27,299.36	23,874	3,425.36	14.3%	19,370.36	7,929	0
Georgia Highlands College	14,176.36	12,348	1,828.36	14.8%	13,540.36	636	0
Gordon State College	5,584.36	5,074	510.36	10.1%	4,304.36	1,280	0
South Georgia State College	6,656.36	5,745	911.36	15.9%	6,092.36	564	0
State Colleges	97,013.64	91,584	5,429.64	5.9%	78,673.64	18,340	0
University System Totals	982,527	923,507.25	59,019.75	6.4%	439,089	283,691	259,747